Menu

Magura safety recall

  • By Kurt Hoy
  • Published Dec. 19, 2008
  • Updated Oct. 11, 2012 at 4:57 PM EDT

Written by: The Editors

IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL

MAGURA Durin Race 80/100

Magura USA today announced that long term product testing has revealed a structural flaw in the lower leg assembly of the Durin Race 80 and 100mm suspension forks. The recall only affects early production runs of the fork. If your fork is found to be within the recall serial numbers please do not use it from this point forward. Further use of this product may result in failure and pose a possible risk of danger to the user.

Durin Race forks affected by the recall will be identified by their serial numbers. Durin Race serial numbers can be entered and checked on a specific web page dedicated to the recall. Follow the recall link on magurausa.com home page.

Once a fork is identified as a recalled product, it must be sent to Magura USA headquarters in Olney, Illinois for repair. Not all Durin Race forks are affected by this recall so it is essential to check your serial number on the site. Direct link to check serial number.

Magura is committed to ensuring that this recall is conducted as smoothly and efficiently as possible. We would like to apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your continued support and understanding.

Magura USA
724 West Clem St.
Olney, IL 62450
618-395-2200
magurausa.com

FILED UNDER: MTB / News TAGS: / / /

Kurt Hoy

Kurt Hoy

Kurt Hoy is the content director at Competitor Group.

Catch every stage of the Tour

Subscribe to the FREE VeloNews weekly newsletter